

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	19-0101			
Туре:		olution	Status:	Passed	
7 1			In control:	Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters	
On agenda:	2/12	2/2019		-	
Title:	Resolution accepting the State of California, Secretary of State's grant award known as "HAVA" (Help America Vote Act) administered by the U.S. Elections Administration Commission, for the improvement of Nevada County's efforts to address cyber security and infrastructure related to VoteCal, in the amount of \$25,000, for the period January 2, 2019 through June 30, 2021, and authorizing the Nevada County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters to execute Standard Agreement 18G27129.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Elections (18), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 19-051 Accepting the Secretary of State Grant Award, 2. 18G27129 Elections Staff Memo BA, 3. Cyber Security Elections Reso BA.docx.pdf, 4. 18G27129 Cyber Security Contract.pdf				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	on	Result
2/12/2019	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS Ade	opted.	Pass
D 1.4					UTTA X 7 A U /TT 1

Resolution accepting the State of California, Secretary of State's grant award known as "HAVA" (Help America Vote Act) administered by the U.S. Elections Administration Commission, for the improvement of Nevada County's efforts to address cyber security and infrastructure related to VoteCal, in the amount of \$25,000, for the period January 2, 2019 through June 30, 2021, and authorizing the Nevada County Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters to execute Standard Agreement 18G27129.